

Freedom of Information Request **20 066**

Our Reference: FOI 20 066 / AA / LB / PB
Name:
Date: 8 June 2020
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

If you have any comments or queries about supplying the requested information, please do not hesitate to contact myself or one of my colleagues. These are the questions:

What is the name of your PAS supplier?

[Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust \("the Trust"\) can confirm that its PAS and EPR are the same systems, details of which are provided below.](#)

How much per does this cost per annum?

[N/A](#)

What is the length of your contract for this service?

[N/A](#)

What is the total cost of your contract?

[N/A](#)

When does this contract expire?

[N/A](#)

What is the name of your EPR supplier? (if different from your PAS supplier).

[The Trust's EPR is SystemOne from TPP and Lorenzo from DXC.](#)

How much per does this cost per annum?

[As per cost of contract below](#)

What is the length of your contract for this service?

[5 + 2 years.](#)

What is the total cost of your contract?



The Trust is unable to provide the information requested as this may be prejudicial to the commercial interests of the companies concerned, and is therefore exempt under section 43(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Contracts are commercial activities and by providing the requested information, the Trust feels this would prejudice the commercial interests of not only the provider of that service but of the Trust itself, should it for example, wish to engage with the provider in the future.

On engaging section 43(2), the Trust has considered the public interest in disclosing information as opposed to withholding it from disclosure. Whilst the Trust recognises it may be said it is in the public interest to disclose information which allows for the scrutiny of the Trust's actions and decisions, similarly, the Trust has to have regard to the Trust's commercial activities being conducted in a way to ensure that public authorities are getting value for money when purchasing goods and services. As such, the Trust considers this latter consideration means it is in the public interest to withhold disclosure of this information.

When does this contract expire?
This is due for renewal in 2022.

Does your Trust run community services? (e.g. district nursing) (if no, simply state "No")
Yes.

If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier? (if it the same as for Mental Health, simply state "Same").
SystmOne from TPP.

If it is different to the Mental Health part of the organisation, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier?
Lorenzo from DXC.

How much per does this cost per annum?
See above.

What is the length of your contract for this service?
See above.

What is the total cost of your contract?
See above.

When does this contract expire?
See above.

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

